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HACSU NEWS

The Health and Community Services Union - The only specialist union for disability, Mental Health and Alcohol and other Drug services

Holiday Date

New Year's Day Sunday January 1 and Monday January 2

Australia Day Friday 26th of January

2018 Summer School Holidays end Monday January 29

Labour Day Monday March 12

March/April School Holidays Thursday March 29 – Friday April 13

Good Friday Friday March 30

Easter Saturdayy Saturday March 31st

Easter Sunday Sunday April 1

Easter Monday Monday April 2

ANZAC Day Wednesday April 25

Warrnambool Cup Day* Thursday May 3

Queen's Birthday Monday June 11

Winter School  Holidays Monday July 2 – Friday July 13

Spring School Holidays Monday September 24 – Friday October 5

Grand final Friday Friday September 28

Geelong Cup Day** Wednesday October 24

Bendigo Cup Day*** Wednesday October 31

Melbourne Cup**** Tuesday November 6

Kyneton Cup***** Wednesday November 7

Wodonga Cup Day****** Friday November 30

Summer School  Holidays begin Friday December 21

Christmas Day Tuesday December 25

Boxing Day Wednesday December 26

2018 public & School holidays
Public holiday penalty rates and allowances will change between each employers. Please check your EBA.

* Moyne Shire and Warrnambool City - Full day holiday for the whole municipal district to celebrate Warrnambool Cup Day.

** City of Greater Geelong - Full day holiday for the whole municipal district to celebrate Geelong Cup Day

*** Greater Bendigo City Council - Full day holiday for all areas west of the Campaspe River for Bendigo Cup Day.

**** Melbourne Cup is a public holiday across all of Victoria, unless an alternate local holiday has been arranged by a non-metro council

***** Macedon Ranges - Full day holiday in the postcode areas of 3444, 3446, 3458 and the localities of Cadello and Carlsruhe to celebrate Kyneton Cup Day.

****** City of Wodonga - Full day holiday for the whole municipal district to celebrate Wodonga Gold Cup Day.


